
Team 1: Sore Losers with Guns 
Glen Gordon Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 17 17 34 17.0 4.90 21.90 38.90

3/28 23 20 43 77 21.5 19.3 2.80 24.00 44.00 41.45

4/4 20 18 38 115 19.0 19.2 2.80 22.80 40.80 41.23

4/11 21 19 40 155 20.0 19.4 2.63 23.63 42.63 41.58

4/18 B 17 17 34 189 17.0 18.9 3.08 20.08 37.08 40.68

4/25 0 189 0.0 15.8 3.08 3.08 3.08 34.41

5/2 0 189 0.0 13.5 3.08 3.08 3.08 29.94

5/9 0 189 0.0 11.8 3.08 3.08 3.08 26.58

5/16 0 189 0.0 10.5 3.08 3.08 3.08 23.97

5/23 0 189 0.0 9.5 3.08 3.08 3.08 21.88
5/30 0 189 0.0 8.6 3.08 3.08 3.08 20.17

Ann Willoughby Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80 c

3/28 24 14 38 75 19.0 18.8 1.40 24.00 38.00 38.90

4/4 23 16 39 114 19.5 19.0 1.17 24.00 40.00 39.27

4/11 24 15 39 153 19.5 19.1 0.88 24.00 39.00 39.20

4/18 20 13 33 186 16.5 18.6 1.26 21.26 34.26 38.21

4/25 0 186 0.0 15.5 1.26 1.26 1.26 32.05

5/2 0 186 0.0 13.3 1.26 1.26 1.26 27.65

5/9 0 186 0.0 11.6 1.26 1.26 1.26 24.36

5/16 0 186 0.0 10.3 1.26 1.26 1.26 21.79

5/23 0 186 0.0 9.3 1.26 1.26 1.26 19.74

5/30 0 186 0.0 10.3 1.26 1.26 1.26 18.06

B 20 14

B 18 14
Steve Yellstrom Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 22 14 36 18.0 1.40 23.40 37.40 c

3/28 25 16 41 77 20.5 19.3 0.35 25.00 41.00 39.20

4/4 22 20 42 119 21.0 19.8 0.70 22.70 42.70 40.37

4/11 20 19 39 158 19.5 19.8 1.23 21.23 40.23 40.33

4/18 24 19 43 201 21.5 20.1 0.98 24.00 43.00 40.87

4/25 0 201 0.0 16.8 0.98 0.98 0.98 34.22

5/2 0 201 0.0 14.4 0.98 0.98 0.98 29.47

5/9 0 201 0.0 12.6 0.98 0.98 0.98 25.91

5/16 0 201 0.0 11.2 0.98 0.98 0.98 23.14
5/23 0 201 0.0 10.1 0.98 0.98 0.98 20.92

5/30 0 201 0.0 11.2 0.98 0.98 0.98 19.11

B 23 23 46

B 23 21 44
Mike Wasserburger Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 25 23 48 24.0 0.00 25.00 48.00 c

3/28 22 23 45 93 22.5 23.3 0.35 22.35 45.35 46.68

4/4 19 21 40 133 20.0 22.2 1.40 20.40 41.40 44.92

4/11 23 23 46 179 23.0 22.4 1.23 24.00 47.00 45.44

4/18 21 23 44 223 22.0 22.3 1.40 22.40 45.40 45.43

4/25 0 223 0.0 18.6 1.40 1.40 1.40 38.09

5/2 0 223 0.0 15.9 1.40 1.40 1.40 32.85

5/9 0 223 0.0 13.9 1.40 1.40 1.40 28.92



5/16 0 223 0.0 12.4 1.40 1.40 1.40 25.86

5/23 0 223 0.0 11.2 1.40 1.40 1.40 23.42

5/30 0 223 0.0 12.4 1.40 1.40 1.40 21.41
Erika Gordon Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 22 24 46 23.0 1.40 23.40 47.40 c

3/28 24 20 44 90 22.0 22.5 0.70 24.00 44.00 45.70

4/4 23 21 44 134 22.0 22.3 0.70 23.70 44.70 45.37

4/11 22 18 40 174 20.0 21.8 0.88 22.88 40.88 44.24

4/18 B 22 24 46 220 23.0 22.0 0.98 22.98 46.98 44.79

4/25 0 220 0.0 18.3 0.98 0.98 0.98 37.49

5/2 0 220 0.0 15.7 0.98 0.98 0.98 32.27

5/9 0 220 0.0 13.8 0.98 0.98 0.98 28.36

5/16 0 220 0.0 12.2 0.98 0.98 0.98 25.32
5/23 0 220 0.0 11.0 0.98 0.98 0.98 22.89

5/30 0 220 0.0 12.2 0.98 0.98 0.98 20.89

Team 2: Dream Team
Gregg Kay Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 23 21 44 22.0 0.70 23.70 44.70 c

3/28 21 17 38 82 19.0 20.5 1.40 22.40 39.40 42.05

4/4 B 23 21 44 126 22.0 21.0 1.17 24.00 45.00 43.03

4/11 23 22 45 171 22.5 21.4 1.05 24.00 46.00 43.78

4/18 22 23 45 216 22.5 21.6 1.12 23.12 46.12 44.24

4/25 0 216 0.0 18.0 1.12 1.12 1.12 37.06

5/2 0 216 0.0 15.4 1.12 1.12 1.12 31.92

5/9 0 216 0.0 13.5 1.12 1.12 1.12 28.07

5/16 0 216 0.0 12.0 1.12 1.12 1.12 25.08
5/23 0 216 0.0 10.8 1.12 1.12 1.12 22.68

5/30 0 216 0.0 12.0 1.12 1.12 1.12 20.72

B 23 21 44
Todd Willis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 21 16 37 18.5 2.10 23.10 39.10 c

3/28 20 16 36 73 18.0 18.3 2.45 22.45 38.45 38.78

4/4 17 17 34 107 17.0 17.8 3.27 20.27 37.27 38.27

4/11 16 10 26 133 13.0 16.6 3.85 19.85 29.85 36.17

4/18 B 21 16 37 170 18.5 17.0 3.50 24.00 40.00 36.93

4/25 0 170 0.0 14.2 3.50 3.50 3.50 31.36

5/2 0 170 0.0 12.1 3.50 3.50 3.50 27.38

5/9 0 170 0.0 10.6 3.50 3.50 3.50 24.40

5/16 0 170 0.0 9.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 22.07
5/23 0 170 0.0 8.5 3.50 3.50 3.50 20.22

5/30 0 170 0.0 9.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 18.70

B 19 21 40
Greg Hachtel Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 20 15 35 17.5 2.80 22.80 37.80 c

3/28 20 16 36 71 18.0 17.8 2.80 22.80 38.80 38.30

4/4 18 22 40 111 20.0 18.5 3.27 21.27 43.27 39.96

4/11 B 20 15 35 146 17.5 18.3 3.15 23.15 38.15 39.50

4/18 B 22 18 40 186 20.0 18.6 2.80 24.00 42.00 40.00

4/25 0 186 0.0 15.5 2.80 2.80 2.80 33.80

5/2 0 186 0.0 13.3 2.80 2.80 2.80 29.37



5/9 0 186 0.0 11.6 2.80 2.80 2.80 26.05

5/16 0 186 0.0 10.3 2.80 2.80 2.80 23.47
5/23 0 186 0.0 9.3 2.80 2.80 2.80 21.40

5/30 0 186 0.0 10.3 2.80 2.80 2.80 19.71
Phil Chastagner Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 24 17 41 20.5 0.00 24.00 41.00 c

3/28 21 19 40 81 20.0 20.3 1.05 22.05 41.05 41.03

4/4 B 24 17 41 122 20.5 20.3 0.70 24.00 41.00 41.02

4/11 23 19 42 164 21.0 20.5 0.70 23.70 42.70 41.44

4/18 21 20 41 205 20.5 20.5 0.98 21.98 41.98 41.55

4/25 0 205 0.0 17.1 0.98 0.98 0.98 34.79

5/2 0 205 0.0 14.6 0.98 0.98 0.98 29.96

5/9 0 205 0.0 12.8 0.98 0.98 0.98 26.33

5/16 0 205 0.0 11.4 0.98 0.98 0.98 23.52

5/23 0 205 0.0 10.3 0.98 0.98 0.98 21.26
5/30 0 205 0.0 11.4 0.98 0.98 0.98 19.42

B 23 22
Bill Davidson Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 23 22 45 22.5 0.70 23.70 45.70 c

3/28 22 15 37 82 18.5 20.5 1.05 23.05 38.05 41.88

4/4 20 20 40 122 20.0 20.3 1.63 21.63 41.63 41.79

4/11 15 17 32 154 16.0 19.3 2.80 17.80 34.80 40.05

4/18 18 21 39 193 19.5 19.3 3.08 21.08 42.08 40.45

4/25 0 193 0.0 16.1 3.08 3.08 3.08 34.22

5/2 0 193 0.0 13.8 3.08 3.08 3.08 29.77

5/9 0 193 0.0 12.1 3.08 3.08 3.08 26.44

5/16 0 193 0.0 10.7 3.08 3.08 3.08 23.84

5/23 0 193 0.0 9.7 3.08 3.08 3.08 21.77
5/30 0 193 0.0 10.7 3.08 3.08 3.08 20.07

B 17 13

Team 3: Battling Bastards
Brad Baptiste Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80 c

3/28 22 20 42 79 21.0 19.8 2.10 24.00 44.00 41.90

4/4 B 20 17 37 116 18.5 19.3 2.33 22.33 39.33 41.04

4/11 24 23 47 163 23.5 20.4 1.75 24.00 47.00 42.53

4/18 18 21 39 202 19.5 20.2 2.24 20.24 41.24 42.27

4/25 0 202 0.0 16.8 2.24 2.24 2.24 35.60

5/2 0 202 0.0 14.4 2.24 2.24 2.24 30.84

5/9 0 202 0.0 12.6 2.24 2.24 2.24 27.26

5/16 0 202 0.0 11.2 2.24 2.24 2.24 24.48

5/23 0 202 0.0 10.1 2.24 2.24 2.24 22.26
5/30 0 202 0.0 11.2 2.24 2.24 2.24 20.44

Mike Hansen Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 Use 18 13 31 15.5 4.20 22.20 35.20 c

3/28 12 13 25 56 12.5 14.0 6.30 18.30 31.30 33.25

4/4 15 5 20 76 10.0 12.7 6.30 21.30 26.30 30.93

4/11 B 18 13 31 107 15.5 13.4 5.78 23.78 36.78 32.39

4/18 10 7 17 124 8.5 12.4 6.58 16.58 23.58 30.63

4/25 0 124 0.0 10.3 6.58 6.58 6.58 26.62



5/2 0 124 0.0 8.9 6.58 6.58 6.58 23.76

5/9 0 124 0.0 7.8 6.58 6.58 6.58 21.61

5/16 0 124 0.0 6.9 6.58 6.58 6.58 19.94
5/23 0 124 0.0 6.2 6.58 6.58 6.58 18.61

5/30 0 124 0.0 6.9 6.58 6.58 6.58 17.51
Brian Smith Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 15 16 31 15.5 6.30 21.30 37.30 c

3/28 B 15 16 31 62 15.5 15.5 6.30 21.30 37.30 37.30

4/4 13 16 29 91 14.5 15.2 6.77 19.77 35.77 36.79

4/11 18 16 34 125 17.0 15.6 6.13 24.00 40.00 37.59

4/18 B 16 18 34 159 17.0 15.9 6.02 22.02 40.02 38.08

4/25 0 159 0.0 13.3 6.02 6.02 6.02 32.73

5/2 0 159 0.0 11.4 6.02 6.02 6.02 28.92

5/9 0 159 0.0 9.9 6.02 6.02 6.02 26.06

5/16 0 159 0.0 8.8 6.02 6.02 6.02 23.83
5/23 0 159 0.0 8.0 6.02 6.02 6.02 22.05

5/30 0 159 0.0 8.8 6.02 6.02 6.02 20.59
Bert Hinrichs Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 22 18 40 20.0 1.40 23.40 41.40 c

3/28 24 20 44 84 22.0 21.0 0.70 24.00 44.00 42.70

4/4 22 23 45 129 22.5 21.5 0.93 22.93 45.93 43.78

4/11 22 23 45 174 22.5 21.8 1.05 23.05 46.05 44.35

4/18 24 22 46 220 23.0 22.0 0.84 24.00 46.00 44.68

4/25 0 220 0.0 18.3 0.84 0.84 0.84 37.37

5/2 0 220 0.0 15.7 0.84 0.84 0.84 32.15

5/9 0 220 0.0 13.8 0.84 0.84 0.84 28.24

5/16 0 220 0.0 12.2 0.84 0.84 0.84 25.19
5/23 0 220 0.0 11.0 0.84 0.84 0.84 22.76

5/30 0 220 0.0 12.2 0.84 0.84 0.84 20.77
Chad Vivian Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 19 21 40 20.0 3.50 22.50 43.50 c

3/28 21 22 43 83 21.5 20.8 2.80 23.80 45.80 44.65

4/4 19 23 42 125 21.0 20.8 3.03 22.03 45.03 44.78

4/11 22 22 44 169 22.0 21.1 2.63 24.00 46.00 45.08

4/18 B 19 21 40 209 20.0 20.9 2.80 21.80 42.80 44.63

4/25 0 209 0.0 17.4 2.80 2.80 2.80 37.66

5/2 0 209 0.0 14.9 2.80 2.80 2.80 32.68

5/9 0 209 0.0 13.1 2.80 2.80 2.80 28.94

5/16 0 209 0.0 11.6 2.80 2.80 2.80 26.04

5/23 0 209 0.0 10.5 2.80 2.80 2.80 23.71
5/30 0 209 0.0 11.6 2.80 2.80 2.80 21.81

Team 4: Silver Bullets
Jesse Lopez Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 22 21 43 21.5 1.40 23.40 44.40 c

3/28 25 23 48 91 24.0 22.8 0.35 25.00 48.00 46.20

4/4 25 18 43 134 21.5 22.3 0.00 25.00 43.00 45.13

4/11 25 20 45 179 22.5 22.4 0.00 25.00 45.00 45.10

4/18 B 22 21 43 222 21.5 22.2 0.14 22.14 43.14 44.71

4/25 0 222 0.0 18.5 0.14 0.14 0.14 37.28

5/2 0 222 0.0 15.9 0.14 0.14 0.14 31.97



5/9 0 222 0.0 13.9 0.14 0.14 0.14 28.00

5/16 0 222 0.0 12.3 0.14 0.14 0.14 24.90
5/23 0 222 0.0 11.1 0.14 0.14 0.14 22.42

5/30 0 222 0.0 12.3 0.14 0.14 0.14 20.40

B 25 21 46
Carmen Robinson Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 19 13 32 16.0 3.50 22.50 35.50 c

3/28 16 17 33 65 16.5 16.3 4.55 20.55 37.55 36.53

4/4 B 19 13 32 97 16.0 16.2 4.20 23.20 36.20 36.42

4/11 18 15 33 130 16.5 16.3 4.20 22.20 37.20 36.61

4/18 DG 18 14 32 162 16.0 16.2 4.20 22.20 36.20 36.53

4/25 0 162 0.0 13.5 4.20 4.20 4.20 31.14

5/2 0 162 0.0 11.6 4.20 4.20 4.20 27.29

5/9 0 162 0.0 10.1 4.20 4.20 4.20 24.41

5/16 0 162 0.0 9.0 4.20 4.20 4.20 22.16
5/23 0 162 0.0 8.1 4.20 4.20 4.20 20.37
5/30 0 162 0.0 9.0 4.20 4.20 4.20 18.90

Octavio Arias Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 Use 23 19 42 21.0 0.70 23.70 42.70 c

3/28 23 22 45 87 22.5 21.8 0.70 23.70 45.70 44.20

4/4 B 23 19 42 129 21.0 21.5 0.70 23.70 42.70 43.70

4/11 22 19 41 170 20.5 21.3 0.88 22.88 41.88 43.24

4/18 23 18 41 211 20.5 21.1 0.84 23.84 41.84 42.96

4/25 0 211 0.0 17.6 0.84 0.84 0.84 35.94

5/2 0 211 0.0 15.1 0.84 0.84 0.84 30.93

5/9 0 211 0.0 13.2 0.84 0.84 0.84 27.17

5/16 0 211 0.0 11.7 0.84 0.84 0.84 24.24
5/23 0 211 0.0 10.6 0.84 0.84 0.84 21.90

5/30 0 211 0.0 11.7 0.84 0.84 0.84 19.99
Aaron Harris Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 21 21 42 21.0 2.10 23.10 44.10 c

3/28 23 22 45 87 22.5 21.8 1.40 24.00 46.00 45.05

4/4 20 22 42 129 21.0 21.5 1.87 21.87 43.87 44.66

4/11 21 21 42 171 21.0 21.4 1.93 22.93 43.93 44.47

4/18 B 21 21 42 213 21.0 21.3 1.96 22.96 43.96 44.37

4/25 0 213 0.0 17.8 1.96 1.96 1.96 37.30

5/2 0 213 0.0 15.2 1.96 1.96 1.96 32.25

5/9 0 213 0.0 13.3 1.96 1.96 1.96 28.47

5/16 0 213 0.0 11.8 1.96 1.96 1.96 25.52
5/23 0 213 0.0 10.7 1.96 1.96 1.96 23.17
5/30 0 213 0.0 11.8 1.96 1.96 1.96 21.24

Tim Rude Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 Use 20 13 33 16.5 2.80 22.80 35.80 c

3/28 15 14 29 62 14.5 15.5 4.55 19.55 33.55 34.68

4/4 18 15 33 95 16.5 15.8 4.43 22.43 37.43 35.59

4/11 19 15 34 129 17.0 16.1 4.20 23.20 38.20 36.25

4/18 B 20 13 33 162 16.5 16.2 3.92 23.92 36.92 36.38

4/25 0 162 0.0 13.5 3.92 3.92 3.92 30.97

5/2 0 162 0.0 11.6 3.92 3.92 3.92 27.11

5/9 0 162 0.0 10.1 3.92 3.92 3.92 24.21



5/16 0 162 0.0 9.0 3.92 3.92 3.92 21.95

5/23 0 162 0.0 8.1 3.92 3.92 3.92 20.15

5/30 0 162 0.0 9.0 3.92 3.92 3.92 18.67

Team 5: Team Five
Del Stiegemeier Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 B 17 12 29 14.5 4.90 21.90 33.90

3/28 18 23 41 70 20.5 17.5 4.55 22.55 45.55 39.73

4/4 19 21 40 110 20.0 18.3 4.20 23.20 44.20 41.22

4/11 20 17 37 147 18.5 18.4 3.85 23.85 40.85 41.13

4/18 20 22 42 189 21.0 18.9 3.64 23.64 45.64 42.03

4/25 0 189 0.0 15.8 3.64 3.64 3.64 35.63

5/2 0 189 0.0 13.5 3.64 3.64 3.64 31.06

5/9 0 189 0.0 11.8 3.64 3.64 3.64 27.63

5/16 0 189 0.0 10.5 3.64 3.64 3.64 24.97

5/23 0 189 0.0 9.5 3.64 3.64 3.64 22.83
5/30 0 189 0.0 10.5 3.64 3.64 3.64 21.09

Burt Rutherford Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 17 7 24 12.0 4.90 21.90 28.90

3/28 17 16 33 57 16.5 14.3 4.90 21.90 37.90 33.40

4/4 21 18 39 96 19.5 16.0 3.97 24.00 42.00 36.27

4/11 14 16 30 126 15.0 15.8 4.73 18.73 34.73 35.88

4/18 14 12 26 152 13.0 15.2 5.18 19.18 31.18 34.94

4/25 0 152 0.0 12.7 5.18 5.18 5.18 29.98

5/2 0 152 0.0 10.9 5.18 5.18 5.18 26.44

5/9 0 152 0.0 9.5 5.18 5.18 5.18 23.78

5/16 0 152 0.0 8.4 5.18 5.18 5.18 21.71
5/23 0 152 0.0 7.6 5.18 5.18 5.18 20.06

5/30 0 152 0.0 8.4 5.18 5.18 5.18 18.71
Hunter PassamaneckBnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 B 22 18 40 20.0 1.40 23.40 41.40

3/28 24 16 40 80 20.0 20.0 0.70 24.00 40.00 40.70

4/4 20 17 37 117 18.5 19.5 1.40 21.40 38.40 39.93

4/11 21 22 43 160 21.5 20.0 1.58 22.58 44.58 41.09

4/18 22 22 44 204 22.0 20.4 1.54 23.54 45.54 41.98

4/25 0 204 0.0 17.0 1.54 1.54 1.54 35.24

5/2 0 204 0.0 14.6 1.54 1.54 1.54 30.43

5/9 0 204 0.0 12.8 1.54 1.54 1.54 26.82

5/16 0 204 0.0 11.3 1.54 1.54 1.54 24.01

5/23 0 204 0.0 10.2 1.54 1.54 1.54 21.76
5/30 0 204 0.0 11.3 1.54 1.54 1.54 19.92

Lee Gurley Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 Use 21 12 33 16.5 2.10 23.10 35.10

3/28 B 21 12 33 66 16.5 16.5 2.10 23.10 35.10 35.10

4/4 22 19 41 107 20.5 17.8 1.87 23.87 42.87 37.69

4/11 19 20 39 146 19.5 18.3 2.28 21.28 41.28 38.59

4/18 21 20 41 187 20.5 18.7 2.24 23.24 43.24 39.52

4/25 0 187 0.0 15.6 2.24 2.24 2.24 33.30

5/2 0 187 0.0 13.4 2.24 2.24 2.24 28.87

5/9 0 187 0.0 11.7 2.24 2.24 2.24 25.54

5/16 0 187 0.0 10.4 2.24 2.24 2.24 22.95



5/23 0 187 0.0 9.4 2.24 2.24 2.24 20.88

5/30 0 187 0.0 10.4 2.24 2.24 2.24 19.18
Mike Forbes Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 22 16 38 19.0 1.40 23.40 39.40

3/28 21 18 39 77 19.5 19.3 1.75 22.75 40.75 40.08

4/4 21 23 44 121 22.0 20.2 1.87 22.87 45.87 42.01

4/11 20 21 41 162 20.5 20.3 2.10 22.10 43.10 42.28

4/18 B 22 16 38 200 19.0 20.0 1.96 23.96 39.96 41.82

4/25 0 200 0.0 16.7 1.96 1.96 1.96 35.17

5/2 0 200 0.0 14.3 1.96 1.96 1.96 30.43

5/9 0 200 0.0 12.5 1.96 1.96 1.96 26.87

5/16 0 200 0.0 11.1 1.96 1.96 1.96 24.10

5/23 0 200 0.0 10.0 1.96 1.96 1.96 21.89

5/30 0 200 0.0 11.1 1.96 1.96 1.96 20.08

B 23 17 40

Team 6: Politically Incorrect
Mark Hachtel Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 22 16 38 19.0 1.40 23.40 39.40

3/28 24 22 46 84 23.0 21.0 0.70 24.00 46.00 42.70

4/4 25 22 47 131 23.5 21.8 0.23 25.00 47.00 44.13

4/11 25 23 48 179 24.0 22.4 0.00 25.00 48.00 45.10

4/18 B 22 16 38 217 19.0 21.7 0.28 22.28 38.28 43.74

4/25 0 217 0.0 18.1 0.28 0.28 0.28 36.49

5/2 0 217 0.0 15.5 0.28 0.28 0.28 31.32

5/9 0 217 0.0 13.6 0.28 0.28 0.28 27.44

5/16 0 217 0.0 12.1 0.28 0.28 0.28 24.42
5/23 0 217 0.0 10.9 0.28 0.28 0.28 22.01

5/30 0 217 0.0 12.1 0.28 0.28 0.28 20.03

B 21 20

B 24 22
Aaron Johnston Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 21 14 35 17.5 2.10 23.10 37.10

3/28 24 20 44 79 22.0 19.8 1.05 24.00 44.00 40.55

4/4 B 21 14 35 114 17.5 19.0 1.40 22.40 36.40 39.17

4/11 B 21 18 39 153 19.5 19.1 1.58 22.58 40.58 39.52

4/18 20 14 34 187 17.0 18.7 1.82 21.82 35.82 38.78

4/25 0 187 0.0 15.6 1.82 1.82 1.82 32.62

5/2 0 187 0.0 13.4 1.82 1.82 1.82 28.22

5/9 0 187 0.0 11.7 1.82 1.82 1.82 24.92

5/16 0 187 0.0 10.4 1.82 1.82 1.82 22.35
5/23 0 187 0.0 9.4 1.82 1.82 1.82 20.30
5/30 0 187 0.0 10.4 1.82 1.82 1.82 18.62

Mark Bowman Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG
3/21 Use 21 20 41 20.5 2.10 23.10 43.10

3/28 24 21 45 86 22.5 21.5 1.05 24.00 45.00 44.05

4/4 24 21 45 131 22.5 21.8 0.70 24.00 45.00 44.37

4/11 23 20 43 174 21.5 21.8 0.70 23.70 43.70 44.20

4/18 B 21 20 41 215 20.5 21.5 0.98 21.98 41.98 43.76

4/25 0 215 0.0 17.9 0.98 0.98 0.98 36.63

5/2 0 215 0.0 15.4 0.98 0.98 0.98 31.53



5/9 0 215 0.0 13.4 0.98 0.98 0.98 27.72

5/16 0 215 0.0 11.9 0.98 0.98 0.98 24.74
5/23 0 215 0.0 10.8 0.98 0.98 0.98 22.37

5/30 0 215 0.0 11.9 0.98 0.98 0.98 20.42

B 21 17

B 25 19

B 25 23
Doug Erhardt Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 B 18 12 30 15.0 4.20 22.20 34.20

3/28 24 22 46 76 23.0 19.0 2.10 24.00 46.00 40.10

4/4 24 19 43 119 21.5 19.8 1.40 24.00 43.00 41.07

4/11 24 18 42 161 21.0 20.1 1.05 24.00 42.00 41.30

4/18 23 16 39 200 19.5 20.0 0.98 23.98 39.98 41.04

4/25 0 200 0.0 16.7 0.98 0.98 0.98 34.36

5/2 0 200 0.0 14.3 0.98 0.98 0.98 29.59

5/9 0 200 0.0 12.5 0.98 0.98 0.98 26.02

5/16 0 200 0.0 11.1 0.98 0.98 0.98 23.23
5/23 0 200 0.0 10.0 0.98 0.98 0.98 21.01

5/30 0 200 0.0 11.1 0.98 0.98 0.98 19.19

B 24 18 42
Ben Magee Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 18 11 29 14.5 4.20 22.20 33.20

3/28 B 18 11 29 58 14.5 14.5 4.20 22.20 33.20 33.20

4/4 B 23 22 45 103 22.5 17.2 3.03 24.00 46.00 37.47

4/11 24 20 44 147 22.0 18.4 2.28 24.00 44.00 39.10

4/18 DG 18 14 32 179 16.0 17.9 2.66 20.66 34.66 38.21

4/25 0 179 0.0 14.9 2.66 2.66 2.66 32.29

5/2 0 179 0.0 12.8 2.66 2.66 2.66 28.05

5/9 0 179 0.0 11.2 2.66 2.66 2.66 24.88

5/16 0 179 0.0 9.9 2.66 2.66 2.66 22.41

5/23 0 179 0.0 9.0 2.66 2.66 2.66 20.44
5/30 0 179 0.0 9.9 2.66 2.66 2.66 18.82

Team 7: Denney Transport
Mike Denney Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 20 20 40 20.0 2.80 22.80 42.80 c

3/28 20 19 39 79 19.5 19.8 2.80 22.80 41.80 42.30

4/4 17 18 35 114 17.5 19.0 3.50 20.50 38.50 41.03

4/11 23 22 45 159 22.5 19.9 2.80 24.00 46.00 42.28

4/18 22 13 35 194 17.5 19.4 2.52 24.00 37.00 41.22

4/25 0 194 0.0 16.2 2.52 2.52 2.52 34.77

5/2 0 194 0.0 13.9 2.52 2.52 2.52 30.16

5/9 0 194 0.0 12.1 2.52 2.52 2.52 26.71

5/16 0 194 0.0 10.8 2.52 2.52 2.52 24.02

5/23 0 194 0.0 9.7 2.52 2.52 2.52 21.87
5/30 0 194 0.0 10.8 2.52 2.52 2.52 20.11

B 22 19 41
Josh Weis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 Use 18 16 34 17.0 4.20 22.20 38.20

3/28 B 18 16 34 68 17.0 17.0 4.20 22.20 38.20 38.20

4/4 B 19 20 39 107 19.5 17.8 3.97 22.97 42.97 39.79



4/11 21 24 45 152 22.5 19.0 3.50 24.00 48.00 41.84

4/18 19 17 36 188 18.0 18.8 3.50 22.50 39.50 41.37

4/25 0 188 0.0 15.7 3.50 3.50 3.50 35.06

5/2 0 188 0.0 13.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 30.55

5/9 0 188 0.0 11.8 3.50 3.50 3.50 27.17

5/16 0 188 0.0 10.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 24.54
5/23 0 188 0.0 9.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 22.44

5/30 0 188 0.0 10.4 3.50 3.50 3.50 20.72

B 16 14
Micheal Weis Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 20 17 37 18.5 2.80 22.80 39.80

3/28 21 22 43 80 21.5 20.0 2.45 23.45 45.45 42.63

4/4 20 17 37 117 18.5 19.5 2.57 22.57 39.57 41.61

4/11 23 19 42 159 21.0 19.9 2.10 24.00 43.00 41.95

4/18 13 9 22 181 11.0 18.1 3.22 16.22 25.22 38.61

4/25 0 181 0.0 15.1 3.22 3.22 3.22 32.71

5/2 0 181 0.0 12.9 3.22 3.22 3.22 28.50

5/9 0 181 0.0 11.3 3.22 3.22 3.22 25.34

5/16 0 181 0.0 10.1 3.22 3.22 3.22 22.88

5/23 0 181 0.0 9.1 3.22 3.22 3.22 20.91

5/30 0 181 0.0 10.1 3.22 3.22 3.22 19.31

B 19 20 39
Tim Broderick Bnk Sgl Hcp Total Run Total Ave Run Ave Hdcp Sgl w/Hcp Total/Hdcp Run HDCP AVG

3/21 23 18 41 20.5 0.70 23.70 41.70

